

November 30, 2010

Betty McCauley Chief of Docketing The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 East Broad Street Columbus, OH 43215

SUBJECT: Case Nos. 09-0968-EL-ATA 89-6006-EL-TRF

Dear Ms. McCauley:

Re-filed pursuant to Finding and Order dated December 16, 2009, in the above mentioned cases, please file this necessary change to the Transmission and Ancillary Services Rider (Sheet 83) due to reconciliation, on behalf of Ohio Edison Company. Original cover letter dated November 29, 2010 incorrectly referenced The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company. Thank you.

Sincerely,

William & Dechron to

William R. Ridmann Vice President, Rates & Regulatory Affairs

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

11/30/2010 10:32:14 AM

in

## Case No(s). 09-0968-EL-ATA, 89-6006-EL-TRF

Summary: Text to replace cover letter of November 29, 2010 filing electronically filed by Mr. George A Yurchisin on behalf of FirstEnergy Corp. and Ridmann, William R.